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FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Department of Medical Imaging & Radiation Sciences 

Bachelor in Radiography: Diagnostic 
List of HPCSA Approved Hospitals and Private Radiological Practices 

 

PRIVATE RADIOLOGICAL PRACTICES 
Diagnostic Radiological Services Inc.  
Netcare Alberton Hospital 
Mulbarton Hospital; Bedford Gardens Hospital  
Linksfield Hospital; Roseacres Hospital  
Sunward Park  
Group practice postal address  
(all branches)  
Private Bag X17, Alberton, 1450  
Att: Clinical tutor 
Student Training Manager  
Tel: 011 869-8573; Fax: 0865652001  
E-mail: drstutor@radiologysa.co.za 
Website address: www.radiologysa.co.za  

Drs Bloch & Partners Inc (trading as Sandton 
Radiology) 
Sandton Clinic/ Morningside  
PO Box 651460  
Benmore, 2010  
Att: Ms Zandile Makholwa HR Manager  
Sandton : Eleanor Spies 

Morningside : Itumeleng Dlomo  
Tel: 011 884-3728  
Fax: 011 884 6778  
E-mail:  
zandilemakholwa@sandtonxray.co.za 
espies@sandtonxray.co.za 
Kgaladit@yahoo.com 

Dr Burger and Partners  
Arwyp Clinic  
PO Box 1015; Kempton Park; 1620  
Att: Savania Naicker 
Tel: 011 970 3216   
E-mail:  
savanianaicker@ymail.com 
arwyprad@drsburger.co.za 
michelledp16@yahoo.com 

Dr Burger and Partners  
Olivedale Clinic  
Pres. Fouche Drive; Randburg  
Att: Stephina Molefe, Tumi Lekau 
Clinical Tutor  
Tel: 011 462 - 5403  
E-mail: Stephinamolefe@gmail.com; 
Keitumetsibokote@gmail.com 
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Drs. Mashao & Dzichauya  
Botshelong Hospital (Vosloorus)  
Att:  N Ngubeni 
Tel: 011-863-1254  
E-mail: nhlanhla@mdradiology.co.za 
 
 

Drs. Mashao & Dzichauya  
Dr SK Matseke Memorial Hospital 
X-Ray Department  
PO Box 1075; Highlands North, 1076  
Att : Israel Simango 
Tel : 011 938 1012; Fax : 011 938 1501  

E-mail : Israel@mdradiology.co.za 
 

Drs Mashao & Dzchichauya  
Clinix Tshepo-Themba Private Hospital  
Dobsonville (Soweto)  
Att: Vuyisile Ramangwa  
Tel: 011 988 - 6685 Fax : 011989 - 1154  
E-mail:  
vuyisile@mdradiology.co.za, 

Drs Mashao & Dzchichauya  
Naledi -  Nkanyezi Private Hospital (Sebokeng) 

Att: Palesa Maseko 
Contact nr: 0169881035  
Email: Palesa@mdradiology.co.za 

Dr De Villiers & Partners  
Krugersdorp Private Hospital  
PO Box 48137; Rooseveldtpark, 2129  
Att: Helena Myburg 
Tel: 011 953 1384/5 
E-mail: helena@xraydev.co.za 

Milpark Radiology Inc.  
The Clinical Tutor  
PO Box 85379  
Emmarentia 2029  
Att : Bongani Mbatha 
 Zulfah Baatjes 
Tel : 011 726 4229  
Fax: 011 726 2218/4004  
E-mail: Bmbatha@milrad.co.za 
zbaatjes@milrad.co.za 
 
 

Dr F Spiro  
Sunninghill Medical Institute  
Chief Radiographer  
PO Box 5562  
Rivonia  
Att:  Nan Rolland 
Tel: 011 806 1708/ 011 806 1706 
Fax: 011 806 1966  
Mrs Webster 
Tel: 011 806 1967  
E-mail :  
eileen@shrad.co.za  
nanrolland@gmail.com 
 
 

Dr Conidaris & Partners  
Glynnwood Hospital 
X-Ray Department  
PO Box 17317; Benoni West, 1503  
Att: S Nel 
Tel: 011 422 2914; Fax: 011 422 5791  
E-mail: suzinel123@gmail.com 
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Dr van Rensburg and Partners 
Life Wilgeheuwel , Fourways and Flora clinic 
Head Clinical Tutor and student applications:  
Att: Karin Roos 
Email: karingouws@radmin.co.za  
 Tel: 0839603840 
Head office: Monya Jansen van Rensburg. 
Email: mdebruyn@radmin.co.za 
Tel: 0114755514 ext 1117 
 

 

TRIRAD Diagnostic Radiology 
Emfuleni Medi-Clinic, Vanderbijlpark 
Contact details: 
Tel: 016 950 8030 
Clinical Tutor 
Att: Carla Janse van Rensburg 
Email: carla@trirad.co.za 
Clinical Tutor 
Email: triradimagingstudents@gmail.com 
 

 National Radiology Services Inc  

Netcare N17 Hospital 
No. 7 Tonkmeter Rd. Pollak Park, Springs, 1560 
Att: Bernita Swartz 
Tel: 011 815-2814/6409; Fax: 086 606 9482   
E-mail:  

bernita@nrsmail.co.za 
 

National Radiology Services 
Lenmed Ahmed Kathrada Private Hospital 
Physical Address: Off K43 Highway Marlin 
avenue, Lenasia, Ext 8,1827 
Att: Zakiyya Karolia; Salma Chodree 
Tel: 011852 8820/21/22 
Email:nrslenmed.studentapps@gmail.com 
 

National Radiology Services Inc:  
Waterfall Hospital 
Netcare Waterfall City, 
Cnr Magwa & Mac Mac Avenue, 
Midrand, Tembisa,  
1682 
Att: Gerushka Mathadeen 
Tel : 011 304 6670 
E- mail: gerushka@nrsmail.co.za 

 

Dr. MPG Kitsa, Dr VJ Radebe & Partners T/A Vaal 
Radiology Inc. 
Attention: Anél Pretorius 
HOD/Clinical Tutor 
Tel: 016 430 4300 
e-mail: anel@vaalrad.co.za 
 
 

Keystone Radiology Inc – Mooimed Potchefstroom 
 
Ferd Kühn- 018 293 0945 
Practice Manager 
 
Att: Magdeleen Gous 
Head of department – 018 293 0945 

E- Mail: careers@ks-med.co.za 
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GAUTENG PROVINCIAL HOSPITALS 
Tambo Memorial Hospital  
Private Bag X2  
Boksburg, 1461  
Att:  S Gwebu; Ntsako Evidence Mbombi 
Tel: 011 898 8069  
Fax: 086 559 4052  
E-mail:  
Gwebu@gauteng.gov.za 
epheniamaroga@gmail.com; 
n.e.mbombi@gmail.com 

Charlotte Maxeke Johannesburg Academic 
Hospital 
(Johannesburg Hospital) 
School of Radiography 
Private Bag X39 
Johannesburg, 2000 
Att : L Peretz 
Tel : 011 488 3157  
E-mail :  
SchoolofRadiog.CMJAH@gauteng.gov.za 
 

  
Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital                                           
School of Radiography       
PO Box Bertsham; 2013     
Tel: 011 933 8833 
     
Att: Nonhlanhla Msibi;  
Clinical Tutor        
E-mail: 
nmmsibi@yahoo.com 
 
Thenjiwe Mthembu 
011 933- 8412 
E-mail: 
Mnisiwam2@gmail.com 
 

Thelle Mogoerane 

 
10269 Nguza Street 
Vosloorus 
1486 
Tel: 0115900214 
 
Att: Jomarie Res  
E-mail: Jomarie.Res@gauteng.gov.za 
 
 
 

     
                     
    

Rahima Moosa/Helen Joseph Hospital Complex 
School of Radiography 

Private Bag X47; Auckland Park, 2007 
 

Leratong Hospital 
Department contact details: 011 411 3573 
School of Radiography: 011 411 3889 
Contact person: Kedibone Phahla 
Cell: 062 136 2664 
Email: kedibonephahla@yahoo.com 
 
 

Helen Joseph Hospital 
Att: Casalina Mda  
E-mail:  
mdanobethiwe@gmail.com 
 
Tel: 011 489-0919 
Fax: 011 470-9059 
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